Q1. Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right direction or wrong direction?

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain
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Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - The Labour Party

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain
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Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - The Labour Party

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain
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Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - The Conservative Party

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain
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-40% 21%
-0.81 -0.52
a

North
(s)
264

259

23%

149
58%

91
-35%

Midlands
m
283

283

48
17%

a4
15%

109
39%

22%

153

54%

-32%

0.67

Region
South  London
(v) )
256 134
249 147
7 13
3% 9%
sur
a 2
16% 17%
65 32
26% 2%
s .
a3 2n
17% 14%
85 28
34% 32%
9 9
4% 6%
a7 38
19% 26%
129 68
52% 6%
-81 30
33% 21%
066 -0.47
w we

Wales
(w)

Scotland
x)

0.67

quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban  Rural
) @
901 186
909 178
50 1
5% 6%
135 2
15% 25%

v
170 36
19% 20%
141 2
15% 15%
363 55
0% 31%
51 6
6% %
184 54
20% 31%
¥
504 82
55% 6%
-320 27
35% -15%
-0.74 -0.42

Married/
Living as
Married

(a)
661

652

125
19%

92
14%

252
39%

30

-29%

Marital Status

Single
(b)
306

294

18%

165

111
-38%

-0.81

(c)
120

141

Pres of children HH (17

or under)

lowed/ At least
Divorced/s one child

eparated  present

[C)]
324

296

-0.56

No

children
present

(e)
763

128
16%

137
17%

132
17%

169
21%

Education

Non-
Graduate gradua

(U] (8
594 493
334 753

2 38
7% 5%
a6 132
14% 18%
51 155
15% 21%

"

61 106
18% 14%
143 275
43% 37%

1 a7
3% 6%

f
68 170
21% 23%
204 382
61% 51%
8

-136 211
-41% -28%
0.79 -0.64

Employment status
Not
te  Working  working
(h) (i)
698 389
641 446
28 E?)
% 7%
94 85
15% 19%
119 87
19% 19%
101 66
16% 15%
257 162
40% 36%
22 15
7% 3%
121 17
19% 26%
h
358 27
56% 51%
237 -110
37% 25%
078 -0.55



Home

Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - The Conservative Party

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Very favourable (2)

Fairly favourable (1)

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0)

Fairly unfavourable (-1)

Very unfavourable (-2)

Don't know

Net: Very/Fairly favourable

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable

Net Difference

Mean

Overlap formulae used

Total

Total
(A)
1087

1087

178
16%

206

19%

15%

419
39%

239

347
32%

-0.68

Conservati

ve
(8)

60
17%

28

87
25%

87
25%

031

(5%): AB/C/D/E)

Referendum 2016

Remain

(F)
a84

450

248
55%

1

302
67%

213
-47%

-1.00

30(**) small Base: 100(*)

This work was carried out in

Favourable to parties

etolib
Dems

(G}
288

245

HKMOP.

102
-41%

0.84

22-087220-26 - 30th June - 3rd July 2023

PUBLIC
Political Pulse May 2023 (Week 26)
Adults aged 18-75 in GB

Favourable to politicians

Unfavoura
Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura
bletolib etoGreen Green eto bleto  Favourabl  bleto eto bleto  Favourabl bleto eto ble to eto
Dems Party Party  Reform UK Reform UK e to Sunak  Sunak Starmer  Starmer e to Hunt Hunt  Braverman Braverman Barclay
™) ~N ©) ®) @ ®) s m ) v w) x v @

337 362 272 144 460 256 550 367 388 170 531 161 574 148
369 300 297 148 449 287 516 345 422 179 501 160 541 147

24 14 23 20 33 52 3 18 37 a4 1 a1 10 a1
7% 5% 8% 14% 7% 18% 1% 5% 9% 25% * 26% 2% 28%

! I u e U STUwvabcde swa swnc RsTUWvabcd RSTUWYabcd  SWa  RSTUWYabed

ehe e efet

78 39 65 41 65 137 16 36 108 79 34 58 44 62
21% 13% 22% 28% 15% 48% 3% 11% 26% 44% 7% 36% 8% 42%
ma I ma e U sTuwvabed SWa  STWiabdef STUWYabcde S STUWYabcde S STUWYabcde

cfe ® ® o

60 30 63 25 52 53 47 33 74 27 52 31 58 19
16% 10% 21% 17% 12% 19% 9% 10% 18% 15% 10% 19% 11% 13%
Hina WO Wuna W sTwvaat STwvabdt sTwvabt .

69 51 59 30 63 32 78 56 77 21 73 20 89 13
19% 17% 20% 20% 14% 11% 15% 16% 18% 12% 15% 13% 16% 9%

W W Ha e W b bt Rzt bat .
132 162 83 27 234 9 368 199 118 a 337 8 338 11
36% 54% 28% 19% 52% 3% 71% 58% 28% 2% 67% 5% 63% 7%
WP HKMOP e e o AUz RUVGZee RV RTUWZbed RUvKIces RV

et

3 4 4 4 1 4 B 2 7 3 4 1 2 -
2% 1% 1% 3% * 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% * -

Q I | Hiar v i .
102 53 88 61 99 188 18 54 145 123 35 99 54 104
28% 18% 30% 41% 22% 66% 4% 16% 34% 69% 7% 62% 10% 71%
ma I NauNoQs b STUWYabede SWra STWiabcdef STUWYabcde S STUWNabode  SWa  STUWYabede

® ® ® o
202 213 143 57 297 a1 445 255 195 26 410 28 427 24
55% 71% 48% 39% 66% 14% 86% 74% 46% 14% 82% 18% 79% 16%
WP HKMOP W e o RIUWZbe RUVIZdelg RVIEZ RTUZbedet RIUDbdet
et & B

99 160 5 4 198 147 427 201 50 97 374 7 373 80
-27% -53% -18% 3% -44% 51% -83% -58% -12% 54% -75% 44% -69% 54%
-0.57 -1.04 -0.39 -0.02 -0.89 0.67 -1.55 -1.12 -0.32 0.78 -1.43 0.66 -1.30 0.75
una u UMM bNOQ® U STUWvabcde SWva  STWiabcdef STUWYabede S STUWYabide  SWa  STUWYabede

[ [ [ e
of the i ional quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl
bletoEd e to David
Miliband  Miliband  Miliband ~Miliband

(e)
364

STWrabdt

75
19%
RWZba

SWack

047
STWrabdt

Unfavoura
ble to
David

(g)

sTwyab

16%
STWyabd

76
21%
RSVWXZabdf

110
30%

SWYact

30%
sTWab

-0.44
STWYabd
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Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - The Liberal Democrats
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Very favourable (2)

Fairly favourable (1)

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0)

Fairly unfavourable (-1)

Very unfavourable (-2)

Don't know

Net: Very/Fairly favourable

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable

Net Difference

Mean

Overlap formulae used

Total

Total
(A)
1087

1087

186
17%

405
37%

191
18%

178
16%

6%

23%

369
34%

-11%

Gender
Male  Female
(8) (©
522 562
530 554
37 21
7% 4%
91 95
17% 17%
172 232
33% 2%
B
99 92
19% 17%
116 62
22% 1%
c
16 52
3% 9%
B
127 117
24% 21%
215 153
40% 28%
c
-87 37
-16% 7%
0.32 -0.15

Minimum Base: 30(*") Small Base: 100(*)

LM/N/O/P.Q/RS TN/

18-24
(D)
134

115

35%

013
GHI®

2534
()
193

187

0.06

30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

3544
(F)
175

174

-0.19

4554
©)
198

186

-17%

5564
(H)

169

-0.48

U]
147

256

50
19%

88
34%

63
24%

49
19%

This work was carried out in

22-087220-26 - 30th June - 3rd July 2023
PUBLIC

al Pulse May 2023 (Week 26)
Adults aged 18-75 in GB

Poli

Aggregated Age Breaks Generations
Millennial
1834 3554 55+ Genz s Gen X
(1) (K) [C] M) (N) (0)
327 373 387 174 205 259
302 361 425 156 285 24
25 21 13 16 20 10
2% 6% 3% 10% 7% %
L op
72 a5 69 40 50 27
2% 12% 16% 26% 18% 1%
[ o
102 156 148 49 110 110
34% 3% 35% 32% 39% 5%
] mp
a1 a9 102 19 38 37
13% 13% 24% 12% 13% 15%
®
29 66 82 13 40 6
10% 18% 19% 8% 14% 19%
’ ) ™
33 2 10 18 27 13
1% 7% 2% 12% 10% 5%
L L o 3
97 66 82 56 70 38
32% 18% 19% 36% 25% 16%
[ nop o
70 115 184 2 78 83
2% 32% 3% 2% 27% 34%
’ I« ™
27 -9 -102 2 K -45
9% -13% -24% 16% 3% -18%
0.08 -0.28 041 020 011 -0.35
K nop or
with the of the i

+

Baby
Boomer

®)
327

336

-0.44

Social grade
ABCL  C2DE
(@) R)
751 336
609 478
44 15
7% 3%

R
135 51
2% 11%
®
204 202
33% 42%
a
99 93
16% 19%
91 86
15% 18%
37 30
6% 6%
179 66
29% 14%
®
190 179
31% 38%
-11 -113
2% 2%
-0.10 -0.41

North
(s)
264

259

-20%

Midlands
m
283

283

0.18

Region
South  London
(v) )
256 134
249 147
1 15
5% 10%
e
3 29
17% 20%
%0 58
36% 39%
6 27
18% 18%
a 8
18% 5%
v .
13 10
5% 7%
57 2
23% 30%
s
%0 35
36% 2%
v .
33 9
-13% 6%
027 012

STUwX*

Wales
(w)

Scotland
x)

038

quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban  Rural
) @
901 186
909 178
a7 12
5% 7%
155 31
17% 17%
338 67
37% 38%
164 28
18% 15%
147 31
16% 18%
58 9
6% 5%
202 23
2% 24%
310 59
34% 33%
-108 -16
-12% 9%
-0.24 021

Married/
Living as
Married

(a)
661

652

102
16%

31

24%

219
34%

-10%

Marital Status

Single
(b)
306

294

0.23

(c)
120

141

Pres of children HH (17

or under)

lowed/ At least
Divorced/s one child

eparated  present

[C)]
324

296

-0.08

No

children
present

(e)
763

136
17%

288
36%

143
18%

142

18%

6%

170
21%

Education
Non-
Graduate gradua
(U] (8
594 493
334 753
30 29
9% 4%
8
82 104
24% 14%
e
115 290
34% 39%
55 137
16% 18%
40 138
12% 18%
f
12 55
4% 7%
f
112 133
34% 18%
e
94 275
28% 36%
[
17 -141
5% -19%
0.02 036

Employment status
Not
te  Working  working
(h) (i)
698 389
641 446
2 15
7% 3%
18 68
18% 15%
247 158
39% 35%
92 99
14% 2%
h
91 87
14% 19%
8 20
7% 4%
162 83
25% 19%
183 186
29% 2%
h
21 -103
3% 23%
011 -0.41



22-087220-26 - 30th June - 3rd July 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse May 2023 (Week 26)
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q2. Towhat extent, if at a, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - The Liberal Democrats
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Total General Election 2019 Vote Referendum 2016 vote Favourable to parties Favourable to pol
Unfavoura
Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura
Conservati Liberal Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green eto ble to ble to eto ble to eto
Total ve Labour Democrats  Other Remain Leave etoCons bletoCons etolab bletolab Dems. Dems Party Party  Reform UK Reform UK e toSunak  Sunak Starmer Braverman Braverman
) ®) © ©) (€ (U] © ) U o ®) 0] ™) ) ©) ® @ © m v @
Unweighted base 1087 305 284 107 129 484 331 214 630 422 361 288 337 362 272 144 460 550 367 574 148
Weighted base 1087 344 258 99 123 450 365 239 586 391 395 245 369 300 297 148 449 516 345 541 147
Very favourable (2) 59 9 8 24 7 36 7 14 35 32 1 59 - 45 6 13 23 21 27 34
5% 3% 3% 25% 5% 8% 2% 6% 6% 8% 3% 24% - 15% 2% 9% 5% 4% 8% 6% 12%
BCE® - G Mo KMO. Moa M HUKMNOPQ. HUKMOQ L KkMO® Mo e SWeeg. SWeeg SUWceg*
Fairly favourable (1) 186 35 58 40 25 113 35 42 122 114 39 186 - 94 17 28 96 103 107 116
17% 10% 23% 40% 21% 25% 10% 17% 21% 29% 10% 76% - 31% 6% 19% 21% 20% 31% 21% 22%
5 aces o s o KMo HKMOPA MO HUKMNOPQ HKvOPA M wor kMo g RsUVWYZac s Ve
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 405 109 122 22 36 173 124 81 214 165 98 - - 94 58 36 143 193 138 192 a2
37% 32% 47% 22% 29% 38% 34% 34% 37% 42% 25% - - 32% 19% 24% 32% 37% 40% 36% 28%
a0 . . KMOP KMo KNORQ wo w e Mo UiWeeg RUVWzees weg
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 191 101 40 5 18 77 80 68 98 52 105 - 191 32 96 19 109 81 a7 99
18% 29% 16% 5% 15% 17% 22% 28% 17% 13% 26% - 52% 11% 32% 13% 24% 16% 14% 18% 24%
e o . . e w . e WKNoRQ L iKiva - e n Toar
Very unfavourable (-2) 178 84 25 2 33 36 108 34 104 23 136 - 178 27 116 50 78 106 21 95
16% 24% 10% 2% 27% 8% 30% 14% 18% 6% 34% - 48% 9% 39% 34% 17% 21% 6% 18% 14%
® o . o . I w . Hiva HKNoRQ WiNG  Hna Wodt et Tvar
Don’t know 67 6 4 5 3 15 12 - 13 4 6 - - 7 4 2 1 12 4 4
6% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% - 2% 1% 2% - - 2% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 1%
. . wa . va Hma M . 3
Net: Very/Fairly favourable 245 44 67 64 32 149 42 55 157 146 50 245 - 139 23 40 119 124 134 150 49
23% 13% 26% 65% 26% 33% 1% 23% 27% 37% 13% 100% - 46% 8% 27% 26% 24% 39% 28% 34%
5 aces o s o KMo HKMOPA MO HUKMNOPQ HKMOPQ wor kMo g ASUWNYaces Suwcer  UWeeg
fery/Fairly unfavourable 369 185 65 8 52 13 188 102 202 75 241 - 369 59 212 69 186 187 68 194
34% 54% 25% 8% 42% 25% 51% 43% 34% 19% 61% - 100% 20% 71% a7% 42% 36% 20% 36% 38%
® o . o . w i . Hipa HKNOPQ L HENPA e m Toet T Thare
Net Difference -124 -141 2 57 -20 36 -146 -47 -45 71 -190 245 -369 80 -190 -29 -68 -62 66 -44
-11% -41% 1% 57% -16% 8% -40% -20% -8% 18% -48% 100% -100% 27% -64% -20% -15% -12% 19% -8% 4%
Mean -0.24 -0.64 -0.06 0.84 -0.39 0.08 -0.70 -0.28 -0.20 0.21 -0.81 124 -1.48 0.34 -1.02 -0.46 -0.27 -0.29 0.21 -0.20 -0.07
5 acer . s O KMOP  HKMOPQ MO HKMNOPQ HiKMOPQ ot kMo Uwees rsuvINYZac Suwaces Uweeg®
This work was carried out in with the requi ofthe i ional quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Ovetopformlae used
Minimum s 30( 1007)

Minimum Base: 30( 100(%)

Barclay

18

2

35

eto bleto  etoEd bletokd

Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl

e to David

Unfavoura
bleto
David

Corbyn  Corbyn  Miliband  Miliband  Miliband  Miliband

(b) () (d) (e)

20 579 288 364
207 613 250 395
2n 2 30 6
10% % 12% 2%
SUWYceg e STUWYaceg
52 97 84 30
25% 16% 34% 8%
Vaceg Vg RSUVWKYZab,
82 194 87 95
40% 32% 35% 2%
RUVWZeg B e
31 141 36 108
15% 23% 1% 7%
STWYabdt STWXYabdf
19 147 10 145
9% 2% % 37%
a RTVYZ0d RSTVWYZab
e
2 10 3 1
1% 2% 1% 3%
Ya
7 121 114 36
35% 20% 6% 9%
RsUWYaceg Ve RSTUVWXYZa
bees
50 288 6 253
2% a7% 19% 64%
STVYabdf RSTVWYZab
e
p] -167 67 217
1% 27% 27% -55%
013 048 035 0.93

RSUWXYaceg  Ueg  RSTUVWXYZa

(4]
261

RSTUWYaceg.

7
31%
RSUVWNYZac

104
a5%
RSUVWNYZab

a6

20%

58
25%

032

RSUVWNYZab

(8)
336

365

10%

217
59%
RSTVWXYZab

182
-50%

Opinion of Brexit's
impact on the country

Positive  Negative
impact  impact
(h) 0]

202 664
213 621
14 38
7% 6%
2 139
1% 2%
n
52 261
2% 2%
b
55 102
26% 16%
64 56
30% 9%
s 2
2% 4%
37 176
17% 28%
n
119 158
56% 26%
81 18
-38% 3%
-0.63 *
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Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - The Green Party

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Very favourable (2)

Fairly favourable (1)

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0)

Fairly unfavourable (-1)

Very unfavourable (-2)

Don't know

Net: Very/Fairly favourable

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable

Net Difference

Mean

Overlap formulae used

Total

Total
(A)
1087

1087

410
38%

134
12%

163
15%

28%

297
27%

Gender
Male  Female
(8) (©
522 562
530 554
51 42
10% 8%
% 108
18% 20%
173 235
33% 2%
B
82 52
15% 9%
c
106 58
20% 10%
c
2 58
2% 1%
B
148 151
28% 27%
187 110
35% 20%
c
-40 a1
7% 7%
0.18 0.05

Minimum Base: 30(*") Small Base: 100(*)

LM/N/O/P.Q/RS TN/

18-24
(D)
134

115

18%
FGHI

0.47
FGHI*

2534
()
193

187

38%
FGHI

0.25

30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

3544
(F)
175

174

-0.08

4554
©)
198

186

5564
(H)

169

a0
24%

0.27

U]
147

256

53
21%

This work was carried out in

22-087220-26 - 30th June - 3rd July 2023
PUBLIC

al Pulse May 2023 (Week 26)

Adults aged 18-75 in GB

Poli

Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region
Millennial Baby
1834 3554 55+ Genz s GenX+ Boomer  ABCL C2DE  North  Midlands ~ South  London  Wales Scotland
(1) (K) [C] M) (N) (0) (P) (@) R) (s) m () w) (w) x)
327 373 387 174 205 259 327 751 336 264 283 256 134 52 98
302 361 425 156 285 24 336 609 478 259 283 249 147 53 95
a1 30 23 27 26 19 19 64 29 21 20 2 18 5 6
14% 8% 5% 17% 9% 8% 6% 1% 6% 8% 7% 10% 12% 10% 6%
K nop & . . .
78 58 69 39 67 38 54 156 50 37 58 6 33 1 18
26% 16% 16% 25% 24% 15% 16% 26% 10% 14% 20% 18% 2% 26% 19%
[ o o R . . .
97 147 165 51 99 102 118 200 210 103 17 %0 53 21 26
32% 1% 39% 33% 35% 2% 35% 33% 4% 0% 1% 36% 36% 39% 27%
) Q . . .
34 40 60 16 29 2 52 7 60 a 31 35 16 1
1% 1% 14% 10% 10% 13% 15% 12% 13% 16% 1% 14% 1% - 1%
w w w we . we
18 56 89 7 33 37 76 7 89 36 33 39 15 9 31
6% 16% 21% 5% 12% 15% 2% 12% 19% 4% 12% 16% 10% 17% 33%
’ ) M ™ My Q . . stovr
32 30 18 17 31 16 17 a a0 21 2 1 12 4 3
1% 8% % 1% 1% 6% 5% 7% 8% 8% 9% 6% 8% 8% %
L ° 3 . . .
119 88 92 66 EE] 57 73 220 79 58 78 70 51 19 2
40% 24% 2% 2% 33% 2% 2% 36% 17% 2% 27% 28% 35% 36% 25%
[ o o R s . .
53 9% 149 23 62 69 128 149 149 77 64 7 31 9 2
17% 27% 35% 15% 2% 28% 38% 2% 31% 30% 23% 30% 21% 17% 4%
] K ™ Mo Q . . stvwe
66 8 56 a3 31 12 54 2] 69 -20 1 -4 20 10 -18
2% 2% -13% 27% 1% 5% -16% 12% -15% 8% 5% 2% 14% 19% -19%
033 -0.10 030 045 010 013 035 011 029 -0.15 - -0.08 017 014 -0.48
K nop 3 & X x e x .
with the of the i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban  Rural
) @
901 186
909 178
84 10
9% 6%
178 28
20% 16%
347 63
38% 35%
104 30
1% 17%
128 35
14% 20%
68 12
7% 7%
261 38
29% 21%
232 65
26% 36%

v
29 27
3% -15%
0.02 031

Married/
Living as
Married

(a)
661

652

92
14%

107
16%

a0

Marital Status

Single
(b)
306

294

10%

67
23%

Pres of children HH (17
or under) Education Employment status
lowed/ At least No
Divorced/s one child ~ children Non- Not
eparated present  present Graduate graduate Working working

(c) (d) (e) 4] (8) (h) (i)
120 324 763 594 493 698 389
141 296 791 334 753 641 446
6 29 64 40 53 7 23
5% 10% 8% 12% 7% 1% 5%

. ‘ i

19 54 152 98 108 132 7
13% 18% 19% 29% 14% 21% 17%

. e

72 117 293 104 306 220 190
51% 0% 37% 31% 21% 34% 3%
ab° i h
17 38 9% 33 101 82 52
12% 13% 12% 10% 13% 13% 12%
17 32 131 a1 122 78 85
12% 1% 17% 12% 16% 12% 19%
. d h
9 2 56 18 62 57 23
6% 8% 7% 5% 8% 9% 5%
25 83 216 138 161 203 9%
18% 28% 27% 1% 21% 32% 2%
. g i

35 70 27 74 23 160 137
25% 20% 20% 2% 30% 25% 31%
. ¢

-10 13 1 64 62 23 a1
7% % 1% 19% 8% 7% 9%
-0.16 0.04 011 020 -0.19 0.06 -0.24
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22-087220-26 - 30th June - 3rd July 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse May 2023 (Week 26)
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - The Green Party

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Referendum 2016 Opinion of Brexit's
Total General Election 2019 Vote vote Favourable to parties Favourable to politicians impact on the country
Unfavoura Unfavoura
Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl  ble to
Conservati Liberal Favourabl  bleto Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green eto bleto  Favourabl  bleto eto bleto  Favourabl bleto eto ble to eto ble to eto ble to etoEd bletoEd etoDavid David Positive  Negative
Total ve Labour Democrats  Other Remain Leave  etoCons Cons etolab bletolab Dems Dems Party Party  Reform UK Reform UK e to Sunak  Sunak Starmer  Starmer e to Hunt Hunt  Braverman Braverman Barclay Barclay Corbyn Corbyn  Miliband Miliband Miliband Miliband  impact impact
@] (®) © () (€ U] © (H) U] o ®) 0] ™) ~N ©) ®) @ ®) s m ) v w) x v @ (@) (6) (© O] () (G} (@ (n) U]
Unweighted base 1087 305 284 107 129 484 331 214 630 422 361 288 337 362 272 144 460 256 550 367 388 170 531 161 574 148 421 240 579 288 364 261 336 202 664
Weighted base 1087 344 258 99 123 450 365 239 586 391 395 245 369 300 297 148 449 287 516 345 422 179 501 160 541 147 393 207 613 250 395 230 365 213 621
Very favourable (2) 94 9 30 7 26 53 15 14 69 a7 22 a5 18 94 - 21 43 23 55 a4 27 15 50 16 51 16 42 a1 32 a4 14 30 19 16 65
9% 3% 12% 7% 21% 12% 4% 6% 12% 12% 6% 18% 5% 31% - 14% 10% 8% 1% 13% 6% 9% 10% 10% 9% 1% 1% 20% 5% 18% 4% 13% 5% 7% 10%
s . aco* s o WO HKMO o amwoa 0  HuMora WMot ko B Uceg Ucee . B Uceg B cex Vg RsTUVWNIZS RsTUVWYac Ueee
cele efe
Fairly favourable (1) 206 33 67 39 34 133 34 39 144 110 41 94 42 206 - 27 96 49 128 96 62 37 116 33 121 31 92 74 95 89 48 80 43 28 161
19% 10% 26% 40% 27% 29% 9% 16% 25% 28% 10% 39% 11% 69% - 18% 21% 17% 25% 28% 15% 21% 23% 21% 22% 21% 23% 36% 16% 36% 12% 35% 12% 13% 26%
8 BC* B* G KO HKMO HKMOPQ o HUKMOPQ o HUKLMOPQ. ko* KMO RUceg. RUYceg. L3 Uceg. L3 Uceg. eg® Uceg. RSTUVWXYZa 8 RSTUVWXYZa RSTUVWXYZa. h
Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0) 410 123 112 33 32 169 140 95 210 154 130 81 84 - - 33 147 110 172 137 131 69 159 a4 212 51 130 68 212 77 119 69 121 56 249
38% 36% 43% 33% 26% 38% 38% 40% 36% 39% 33% 33% 23% - - 23% 33% 38% 33% 40% 31% 39% 32% 28% 39% 35% 33% 33% 35% 31% 30% 30% 33% 26% 40%
€ . . MNOP  MNOP  MNOPQ  MNOP  MNOP o No* o X Suwadet X suwacdey h
Fairly unfavourable (-1) 134 74 22 8 10 45 56 40 62 45 69 21 78 - 134 21 74 48 57 35 65 28 66 29 64 29 49 13 109 21 72 32 63 45 69
12% 21% 8% 8% 8% 10% 15% 17% 11% 11% 17% 9% 21% - 45% 15% 16% 17% 11% 10% 16% 16% 13% 18% 12% 20% 12% 6% 18% 8% 18% 14% 17% 21% 11%
e . . w N N i N n KNP N n Th b 5 so b b4 b b st b STwrabd swobd b Siaba i
Very unfavourable (-2) 163 89 19 7 18 33 101 a8 81 27 121 2 135 - 163 a5 86 a7 85 26 123 26 90 34 84 17 69 9 145 14 124 17 108 63 45
15% 26% 7% 7% 14% 7% 28% 20% 14% 7% 31% 1% 37% - 55% 31% 19% 17% 16% 8% 29% 15% 18% 22% 16% 11% 18% 4% 24% 6% 31% 8% 30% 29% 7%
e . . 3 n wn w HutNa N HukLNG HKMNPQ  HUNGS N Thet Todt RSTWZabe  Tod Todt bt Todt b Todt RSTVWYZaba RsTvwrzab, Rstwvzabe i
o 0 ot a
Don't know 80 15 9 4 4 17 19 3 20 8 12 2 14 - - * 3 10 18 8 14 3 19 4 8 3 9 3 20 4 19 1 11 6 32
7% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% - - * 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 5%
. . woa o oo N woa . ' vr 0 v o . W o
Net: Very/Fairly favourable 300 43 97 46 60 186 49 53 213 157 62 139 59 300 - 47 139 71 184 140 89 53 166 49 172 47 135 114 127 133 62 110 62 44 226
28% 12% 38% 47% 48% 41% 13% 22% 36% 40% 16% 57% 16% 100% - 32% 31% 25% 36% 41% 21% 29% 33% 31% 32% 32% 34% 55% 21% 53% 16% 48% 17% 21% 36%
s o o s o HOI0Q  HKMOQ o HKMoPa O HuamorQ HOI0*  HKMO « RUveer  RUWXRceE e g AU Uces s Ucegt  RUces  RSTUWWNZa e RSTUVWZa RSTUVWXYZa h
Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable 297 163 40 16 28 78 157 88 143 72 190 23 212 - 297 67 160 96 142 61 188 55 156 63 148 a6 118 22 254 35 196 49 171 107 114
27% 47% 16% 16% 2% 17% 43% 37% 24% 18% 48% 9% 58% - 100% 45% 36% 33% 28% 18% 45% 31% 31% 40% 27% 31% 30% 10% 41% 14% 50% 1% 47% 50% 18%
e . . 3 un wn w HutNa N i HUKMNPQ UL e Thet Tod b RSTWZabd  Todt  sbdt  sTvbe Tod Todt+ Todt RSTVWYZaba STz bd RsWiZabe
Net Difference 2 -120 57 31 32 108 -108 -35 70 85 -128 117 -153 300 -297 -19 -22 -24 42 79 -99 -2 10 -14 24 2 16 93 -127 98 -134 61 -110 -64 112
* -35% 22% 31% 26% 24% -30% -15% 12% 22% -32% 48% -42% 100% -100% -13% 5% -8% 8% 23% -24% -1% 2% -9% 4% 1% 4% 45% -21% 39% -34% 26% -30% -30% 18%
Mean -0.07 -0.61 0.27 0.3 0.34 030 -0.56 -0.29 0.10 027 -0.59 0.66 -0.76 131 -1.55 -0.30 -0.15 -0.18 0.02 0.29 -0.48 -0.07 -0.06 -0.21 -0.02 0.01 -0.03 061 -0.41 052 -0.65 032 -0.56 -0.53 0.22
s o [ s KMO  HKMOPQ  HKMOPQ MO HIKMOFQ O  HUKLMOPQ wot ko g Uweep Rz e Ucee Uceg Ueg* g gt Uceg  RSTUVWNZa eg  RSTUVWNZa RsUvWZac b
<ol
This work was carried out in with the requi of the i ional quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used
(55%): AB/C/D/E mi Base: 30(**) small Base: 100(*)

30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Home

Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Reform UK
All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Very favourable (2)

Fairly favourable (1)

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0)

Fairly unfavourable (-1)

Very unfavourable (-2)

Don't know

Net: Very/Fairly favourable

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable

Net Difference

Mean

Overlap formulae used

Total

Total
(A)
1087

1087

266
24%

163
15%

285
26%

21%

148
14%

449
1%

-28%

Gender
Male  Female
(8) (©
522 562
530 554
37 23
7% 4%
57 32
1% 6%
c
103 161
19% 29%
B
91 72
17% 13%
182 103
34% 19%
c
60 164
1% 30%
B
93 54
18% 10%
c
273 176
52% 32%
c
-180 122
-34% -22%
-0.69 -0.52

Minimum Base: 30(*") Small Base: 100(*)

18-24
(D)
134

115

0.13
FGHI*

L M/N/O/P.Q/RS TN/ W/

2534
()
193

187

-0.42
GHe

 30(**) Small Bose: 100(%)

3544
(F)
175

174

5%

0.65

4554
©)
198

186

-38%

5564
(H)

169

-0.80

U]
147

256

27
1%

26
18%

82
32%

30
12%

This work was carried out in

22-087220-26 - 30th June - 3rd July 2023
PUBLIC

al Pulse May 2023 (Week 26)
Adults aged 18-75 in GB

Poli

Aggregated Age Breaks Generations
Millennial
1834 3554 55+ Genz s Gen X+
(1) (K) [C] M) (N) (0)
327 373 387 174 205 259
302 361 425 156 285 24
19 15 25 10 12 1
6% % 6% 7% % 5%
32 18 38 19 2n 10
1% 5% 9% 12% 7% 4%
K o
94 93 79 52 78 61
31% 26% 19% 33% 27% 25%
L ® 3
a7 a7 70 19 39 38
15% 13% 17% 12% 14% 16%
49 102 135 23 68 67
16% 28% 32% 4% 20% 28%
’ ) M ™
62 86 77 33 67 56
20% 24% 18% 21% 24% 2%
51 33 64 30 33 2
17% 9% 15% 19% 12% 9%
K K o
95 149 205 a1 107 106
32% 1% 8% 26% 38% 3%
’ ) M ™
-aa -116 -141 12 74 -84
-15% 32% -33% 7% -26% 35%
031 -0.74 072 -0.19 059 -0.75
K Nop®
with the of the i

Baby
Boomer

®)
327

336

15%

162

N

112
-33%

0.73

Social grade
ABCL  C2DE
(@) R)
751 336
609 478
37 2
6% 5%
a6 42
8% 9%
119 147
20% 31%

a
89 75
15% 16%
196 EY
32% 19%
R
123 102
20% 2%
83 64
14% 13%
284 164
47% 34%
R
-201 -100
-33% 21%
-0.74 -0.45
Q

North
(s)
264

259

17%

112
3%

27%

Midlands
m
283

283

as
16%

115

41%

-25%

0.54

Region
South  London
(v) )
256 134
249 147
15 9
6% 6%
12 1
5% 7%
x*
65 53
26% 36%
e
2 1
13% 9%
67 34
27% 2%
59 27
24% 18%
27 20
1% 13%
98 28
39% 33%
71 28
29% -19%
064 -0.44

Wales
(w)

-0.86

Scotland
x)

0.95

quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban  Rural
) @
901 186
909 178
6 13
5% 7%
2] 17
8% 9%
25 40
25% 23%
134 30
15% 17%
21 25
26% 25%
192 33
21% 19%
17 30
13% 17%
374 75
1% 2%
-257 -a5
-28% -25%
-0.63 052

Married/
Living as
Married

(a)
661

652

Marital Status

Single
(b)
306

294

67
23%

0.57

(c)
120

141

Pres of children HH (17

or under)

lowed/ At least
Divorced/s one child

eparated  present

[C)]
324

296

-0.44

No

children
present

(e)
763

170
2%

123
16%

220
28%

173
2%

104
13%

Education
Non-
Graduate gradua
(U] (8
594 493
334 753
21 38
6% 5%
30 58
9% 8%
71 194
21% 26%
a6 117
14% 16%
104 181
31% 24%
8
61 164
18% 22%
51 9%
15% 13%
151 298
5% 40%
-99 -202
-30% 27%
0.67 -0.59

Employment status
Not
te  Working  working
(h) (i)
698 389
641 446
31 28
5% 6%
54 35
8% 8%
156 109
20% 2%
94 69
15% 15%
168 17
26% 26%
137 88
21% 20%
84 63
13% 14%
263 186
1% 2%
178 123
-28% -28%
063 -0.59



Home

Q2. To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following politicians and political parties? - Reform UK

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Very favourable (2)

Fairly favourable (1)

Neither favourable nor unfavourable (0)

Fairly unfavourable (-1)

Very unfavourable (-2)

Don't know

Net: Very/Fairly favourable

Net: Very/Fairly unfavourable

Net Difference

Mean

Overlap formulae used

Total

Total
(A)
1087

1087

148
14%

a49

301
-28%

061

General Election 2019 Vote vote Favourable to parties
Unfavoura
Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura
Conservati Liberal Favourabl bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green eto bleto  Favourabl
ve Llabour Democrats Other ~ Remain  leave etoCons Cons etolab bletolab Dems  Dems Party Party  Reform UK Reform UK e to Sunak
(8) © (o) (E) (F) (G) (H) U] U] (K) (0] (™M) (N} © P) (@ (R)
305 284 107 129 a84 331 214 630 422 361 288 337 362 72 144 460 256
344 258 99 123 450 365 239 586 391 395 245 369 300 297 148 a49 287
30 5 3 13 15 34 26 21 19 34 14 33 16 33 59 - 25
9% 2% 3% 10% 3% 9% 1% 2% 5% 9% 6% 9% 5% 1% 40% - 9%
c . o F una a a a a ua a UNQ HUKLMNOQ® sva
43 14 7 15 20 50 36 36 34 a4 26 36 32 34 88 - 36
12% 6% 7% 12% a% 14% 15% 6% 9% 1% 1% 10% 1% 1% 60% - 13%
c . . £ e a a Q 1 Q 1 Q.  HuKMNoa® SWyac
69 62 16 29 66 97 50 117 88 83 51 62 55 40 - - 75
20% 24% 16% 23% 15% 27% 21% 20% 23% 21% 21% 17% 18% 14% - - 26%
. . F ora opa ora opa ora a [ a . e
84 35 12 14 72 59 56 78 58 73 30 72 29 68 - 163 58
24% 14% 12% 1% 16% 16% 23% 13% 15% 18% 12% 19% 10% 23% - 36% 20%
coe . . e NP N e 3 e 3 e . HIKLMNOP Wbl
62 100 a7 35 195 53 a3 218 125 104 88 114 110 93 - 285 52
18% 39% a7% 28% 43% 14% 18% 37% 32% 26% 36% 31% 37% 31% - 64% 18%
[ BE* B . ° HIKMP e WP He WP He WP . HUKLMNOP
56 42 15 19 83 73 28 115 66 57 35 51 59 30 - - 40
16% 16% 15% 15% 19% 20% 12% 20% 17% 15% 14% 14% 20% 10% - - 14%
. . PQ HKLMOPQ  0PQ a PQ a HLoPQ a . 7
73 19 9 27 34 83 61 57 53 77 40 69 a7 67 148 - 61
21% 8% 9% 22% 8% 23% 26% 10% 14% 20% 16% 19% 16% 22% 100% - 21%
3 . o £ una a i Q 1 Q 1 va  HUKIMNOQ® STWrac
145 136 59 a8 267 112 99 297 183 177 119 186 139 160 - a49 111
42% 53% 59% 39% 59% 31% % 51% 47% 45% 8% 50% 6% 54% - 100% 39%
8E BE* . . ° P ° P ° WP ° K . HUKLMNOP x
73 -116 -49 21 233 28 38 -240 -130 -100 78 117 92 94 148 -449 -49
21% -45% -50% 17% 52% 8% -16% -41% -33% 25% 32% 32% 31% 31% 100%  -100% 17%
036 -0.98 112 042 113 016 0.26 093 073 -0.50 073 062 077 057 0 164 031
3 . o F uLmNoQ a i ma i a a @ HukMNoa* STUWYabedf
This work was carried out in with the i of the il i
m Base: 30(**) small Base: 100(*)

Referendum 2016

(5%): AB/C/D/E)

30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

22-087220-26 - 30th June - 3rd July 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse May 2023 (Week 26)
Adults aged 18-75 in GB

Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura

ble to eto ble to
Sunak  Starmer  Starmer
(s) m )
550 367 388
516 345 a22
13 18 2
3% 5% 8%
sy sva
34 31 42
7% 9% 10%
v v swYa
104 78 84
20% 23% 20%
v
66 51 76
13% 15% 18%
b b swh
200 113 120
39% 33% 28%
RTUvGceg  RVXZ Rz
100 53 68
19% 15% 16%
Yzadt 2at “
47 50 74
9% 14% 18%
st Swyac
266 164 195
52% 48% 26%
Rxzbe Rz xz
219 115 121
-42% 33% -29%
-0.98 071 059
Y swya swya

Favourabl
eto Hunt

[}
170

179

RSTUWYacde
fe

34
19%

a1
23%
STWabaf

34
19%
z

a7
26%
STUWYacdg

75
2%
X

031
STWracdr*

Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl
ble to
Corbyn

Favourable to politicians

ble to eto ble to eto ble to
Hunt  Braverman Braverman Barclay  Barclay
w) x) ) @ (a)
531 161 574 148 b
501 160 541 147 393
27 2 15 27 15
5% 20% 3% 18% 4%
S RSTUVWYabe RSTUVWYabe
defi des
31 39 24 30 24
6% 25% % 21% 6%
RSTUWYabed RSTUWYabed
efe efet
92 2 97 30 76
18% 15% 18% 21% 19%
62 27 92 32 53
12% 17% 17% 2% 13%
b b swab Swf* b
202 19 222 17 178
40% 12% 43% 12% 45%
RTUVKZceg. RSTUWZbce  * RSTUVWNZbe
87 19 79 10 46
17% 12% 15% 7% 12%
Zad 2t .
57 71 39 58 40
1% 4% 7% 39% 10%
S RSTUVWYabe RSTUVWYabe Y
defe defe*

265 6 325 29 231
53% 29% 60% 34% 59%
RUVXZbceg RSTUVWXZoc  * RSTUVWXZbe

defe e
207 25 -285 8 -191
41% 16% 53% 6% -49%
-0.93 027 -1.09 013 -1.02
Y RSTUVWYabe RSTUVWYabe
defe defe

quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

eto

Corbyn

(b)

0.60

(C]
579

613

128
21%

123

SWabf

Zadt

-205
-34%

067
swya

Unfavoura
ble to
etoEd bletoEd etoDavid David
Miliband  Miliband  Miliband ~Miliband
(d) (e) (4] (8)
288 364 261 336
250 395 230 365
14 35 26 2
6% 9% 1% 7%
sy Swac  sTwYacd sva
27 43 23 34
1% 1% 10% 9%
swya Swyac wy wy
52 78 a5 84
21% 20% 19% 23%
Y
36 70 28 65
14% 18% 12% 18%
b swh b swh
9 103 91 102
37% 26% 40% 28%
RUVKZceg RZ  RTUNZeg  RVZ
27 67 18 53
1% 17% 8% 15%
2af z*
a1 78 49 61
17% 20% 21% 17%
swya SWrac  STWyacd  SwYa
129 173 119 167
52% 44% 52% 6%
RVIZb. x RVIZb. xz
-88 -95 70 -106
-35% -24% -30% 29%
075 -0.50 063 058
sva Sswyac swa swya

Opinion of Brexit's
impact on the country

Positive  Negative
impact  impact
(h) (0]
202 664
213 621
36 7
17% 1%
22 25
20% 2%
58 140
27% 23%
37 90
17% 14%
16 236
8% 38%

h
24 124
1% 20%
h
79 32
37% 5%
53 325
25% 52%
h
26 294
12% -47%
024 -1.05



Q3. Overall, do you think the UK's decision to leave the European Union has had a positive or negative impact on the country, or has it made no difference?

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Very positive (2)

Fairly positive (1)

Made no difference (0)

Fairly negative (-1)

Very negative (-2)

Don't know

Net: Very/Fairly positive

Net: Very/Fairly negative

Mean

Overlap formulae used

Total

Total
)
1087

1087

6%

151
14%

17%

272
25%

350
32%

6%

213
20%

621
57%

-0.68

Gender
Male Female
(8) (©
522 562
530 554
40 22
8% 4%
c
81 70
15% 13%
90 95
17% 17%
126 145
2% 26%
176 172
33% 31%
16 49
3% 9%
B
121 92
23% 17%
c
303 318
57% 57%
-0.62 0.74

AB/C0/E/E/G/H/ /KL

Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)

18-24
©
134

29
25%

28
25%

34
29%

14%

62
54%

2534
(G)
193

18%

113
60%

0.81

Columnieans (535): A,B/C,0/E/F/G/H/1L/K/LM/N/O/P.Q/RS/T/U/V/W/X,Y/2,0/v/c.d/e f/a /i Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(°)

3544
(F)

174

26
15%

108

Age

4554
(6
198

186

18%

108
58%

-0.64

5564
(H)
240

169

27
16%

25
15%

256

25%

132
51%

0.51

This work was carried out in

22-087220-26 - 30th June - 3rd July 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse May 2023 (Week 26)
Adults aged 18-75 in GB

Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region
Millennial Baby
1834 3554 55+ Genz s GenX+ Boomer ABCI  C2DE  North Midlands South  London  Wales Scotland
(0] (K) w (M) (N) (0) (P) (@ (R) () m ) ) (w) X)
327 373 387 174 295 259 327 751 336 264 283 256 134 52 98
302 361 425 156 285 24 336 609 478 259 283 29 147 53 95
9 23 31 4 13 14 2 32 30 14 2 10 6 * 7
3% 6% 7% 3% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 9% % 2% 1% 8%
s . . .
a1 37 73 20 33 28 56 79 72 32 38 22 19 10 10
14% 10% 17% 13% 12% 1% 17% 13% 15% 12% 13% 17% 13% 18% 1%
« . . .
51 59 77 31 a1 22 62 82 105 51 4 a5 15 10 21
17% 16% 18% 20% 14% 17% 19% 13% 2% 20% 16% 18% 10% 19% 2%
a v . . v
78 9 100 a5 58 75 81 160 112 69 7 59 a1 11 16
26% 26% 2% 29% 20% 31% 28% 26% 2% 26% 27% 2% 28% 20% 17%
N . . .
97 122 131 a7 112 68 104 226 124 78 81 84 54 19 33
32% 34% 31% 30% 39% 28% 31% 37% 26% 30% 29% 34% 36% 36% 35%
o N . . .
2 2 14 9 28 16 10 30 35 15 20 9 12 3 6
8% 7% 3% 6% 10% 7% 3% 5% 7% 6% 7% % 8% 6% 7%
L L 3 . . .
50 60 103 2 46 22 78 112 102 a7 62 52 25 10 17
17% 17% 2% 16% 16% 17% 23% 18% 21% 18% 2% 21% 17% 19% 18%
® . . .
175 216 231 92 170 143 185 386 236 147 157 143 95 30 50
58% 60% 54% 59% 60% 59% 55% 63% 49% 57% 55% 57% 64% 56% 53%
® . . .
077 0.76 -0.55 075 087 -0.68 -0.58 081 -0.52 067 057 -0.69 087 077 -0.66
N @ . .
with the requi of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Con

Urban/Rural
Urban Rural
v) @
901 186
909 178
55 7
6% 4%
116 35
13% 20%

Y
152 35
17% 20%
223 a8
25% 27%
305 a5
34% 25%
57 8
6% 5%
171 a2
19% 24%
529 93
58% 52%
0.71 -0.52

652

151
23%

218
33%

5%

142
22%

370
57%

-0.66

Marital Status

Single
(b)
306

294

56
19%

80
27%

97
33%

25

37
12%

60%

Widowed/ At least
Divorced/ one child
Separated present

()
120

141

0.46

Pres of children HH
(17 or under)

(d)
324

296

20

a2
14%

50
17%

No

children

present
(e)
763

791

5%

109
14%

136

17%

25%

256

32%

7%

152

19%

57%

-0.69

Graduate graduate Working

Education

Non-

() (]
594 493
334 753

2 39
7% 5%
a0 111
12% 15%
35 152
10% 20%

f
81 191
2% 25%
140 210
2% 28%
e
15 51
4% 7%
64 150
19% 20%
221 401
66% 53%
e

-0.86 -0.60

Employment status

(h)
698

84
13%

102
16%

2%

223
35%

a1

120
19%

378
59%

Not
working
(0]
389

21%

244
55%

0.59
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Q3. Overall, do you think the UK’s decision to leave the European Union has had a positive or negative impact on the country, or has it made no difference?

All Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Very positive (2)

Fairly positive (1)

Made no difference (0)

Fairly negative (-1)

Very negative (-2)

Don't know

Net: Very/Fairly positive

Net: Very/Fairly negative

Mean

Overlap formulae used

Total

Total
(A)
1087

1087

6%

151
14%

187

17%

25%

350

32%

6%

-0.68

Unfavoura
Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura
Conservati Liberal Favourabl  bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green eto bleto
ve labour Democrats Other  Remain  leave etoCons Cons  etolab bletolab Dems  Dems  Party  Party Reform UK Reform UK

(8) () () (E) (F) (6) (H) (0} (1) (K) [C] M) (N) (0) (P) (@)
305 284 107 129 484 331 214 630 422 361 288 337 362 7 144 460
344 258 99 123 450 365 239 586 391 395 25 369 300 207 148 449

38 9 1 1 1 8 28 2 18 35 12 34 12 31 2 15
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© . or ¢ una e ma NG ukvNoar
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26% % 5% 15% % 27% 20% 6% 1% 2% 10% 2% 11% 26% 36% %
ot . @ v ung ' una ' una ' uNa  ukwNoa*

86 2 1 17 27 104 58 73 31 % 27 79 2 68 35 60
25% 10% 11% 14% 6% 28% 24% 12% 8% 25% 11% 21% 7% 23% 24% 13%
ot . . ¢ una n uina N una uina e n

86 52 30 29 138 67 56 141 94 83 55 78 75 54 14 117
25% 20% 31% 24% 31% 18% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 25% 18% 10% 26%

. . G 3 o 3 ® 3 ® 3 ® . or

27 152 51 a4 249 2 18 205 198 7 122 80 151 60 18 208
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o Ber o G HKMOP  HKMOP H Hivo? He Hivo? H . HKMOP
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5% 1% * 2% 2% 5% % 3% 2% 5% 2% % 3% 3% 2% 2%
. . ua .
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This work was carried out in e with the of the i
Mi Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

General Election 2019 Vote

Referendum 2016 vote

(5%): AB/C/D/E)

30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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PUBLIC

al Pulse May 2023 (Week 26)

Adults aged 18-75 in GB

Favourable to parties

Favourabl
e to Sunak

(R)
256
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2%
STWyZbd
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27%
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37%
STUWYabedfe
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38%
x

0.02
STUWYabedef

Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura

Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl

bleto eto bleto  Favourabl bleto
Sunak  Starmer  Starmer etoHunt  Hunt
(s) m (v) ) (w)
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v Swhae  STwvbed Y
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s SWiabed | STWabedt  Sa
69 31 97 37 67
13% 9% 23% 20% 13%
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quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Favourable to politicians

bleto eto bleto
Barclay  Barclay
) @ (a)
574 148 a1
541 147 393
1 2 1
2% 18% 3%
RSTUWYabed ¥
efa
a6 52 27
% 35% %
STUWYabede
6 17 60
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. Tvor
145 41 77
27% 28% 20%
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(c)
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STWYZabat
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27%
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RUVXZe.
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3%
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2%
sTwYad
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55%

RUVXZeg

-0.55
STWYabdt

Unfavoura
bleto
etoEd bletoEd etoDavid David
Miliband Miliband Miliband Miliband
(d) (e) (U] (&
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1% 2% 14% 20%
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RUVKZceg X RUVKZceg X
-1.03 -0.24 0.95 -0.27
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Opinion of Brexit's
impact on the country

Positive  Negative
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Q8_2326. Which of the following comes closest to your view of the Conservative Party?

Al Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Ilike their individual policies and think they can run
the country competently

ke their individual policies but do not think they
can run the country competently

I don’t know much about their policies but think.
they can run the country competently

Idon’t know much about their policies and do not
think they can run the country competently

1 dislike their individual policies but think they can
run the country competently

| dislike their individual policies and do not think
they can run the country competently.

None of these

Don'tknow

NET: Like their policies

NET: Dislike their policies.

NET: Don't know much about their policies

NET: They can run the country competently

NET: Do not think they can run the country
competently

Overiop formuoe used

Total

Total
(A)
1087

1087

17
1%

a15
38%

142
13%

226
2%

Gender
Male  Female
(8) ©
522 562
530 554
63 55
12% 10%
63 a6
12% 8%
a5 2
8% 5%
51 a9
10% %
30 2
6% %
216 198
% 36%
2 51
5% 9%
5
35 106
7% 19%
8
125 100
24% 18%
26 219
6% 0%
9% 77
18% 14%
137 104
26% 19%
<
330 203
62% 53%

1824
()
134

115

faHl

faHl

23%

57%

2534

1000%)

35-44
(F)
175

174

108
62%

Are

45-54
©
198

5564
(H)

169

105
62%

This work was carried out in
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PUBLIC
Political Pulse May 2023 (Week 26)
Adults aged 18-75 in GB

Aggregated Age Breaks Generations. Social grade Region
Millennial Bal
18-34 35-54 55+ Gen GenX+  Boomer ABC1 C2DE North  Midlands  South London Wales  Scotland
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with the fthe i ional quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban  Rural
[ @
901 186
909 178
% 2
1% 12%
8 2
9% 14%
61 12
7% 7%
8 12
10% 6%
37 15
% 8%

v
349 66
38% 37%
69 10
8% 6%
125 17
14% 10%
179 a5
20% 26%
386 81
a2% 5%
150 2
16% 13%
193 a8
21% 7%
522 103
57% 58%

Marital Status

Married/
Living as

259
0%

Single.
(b)

15
39%

15%

125
43%

168
57%

Widowed/ At least
Divorced/ one child
Separated present

()
120

Pres of children HH

17 or under)

(d)
324

18%

122
2%

166
56%

Education

No
children Nor
(e) U] (8)
763 594 293
791 334 753
92 33 85
12% 10% 1%
7 33 7
10% 10% 10%
49 2% 47
6% 8% 6%
65 33 68
8% 10% 9%
30 19 32
a% 6% 4%
314 149 266
40% a5% 35%
e
2] 16 63
8% 5% 8%
i
98 2 18
12% 7% 16%
i
1 66 160
2% 20% 2%
381 169 208
3% 51% 0%
[

114 59 114
14% 18% 15%
71 78 163
2% 2% 2%
459 216 208
58% 65% 54%

Employment status

(h)
698

12%

120
19%

5%

106

139
22%

374
58%

n- Not
present Graduate graduate Working  working

(i)
389

a4

159
36%
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22-087220-26 - 30th June - 3rd July 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse May 2023 (Week 26)
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q8_2326. Which of the following comes closest to your view of the Conservative Party?

Al Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Referendum 2016 ‘Opinion of Brexit's
Total General Election 2019 Vote vote Favourable to parties Favourable to p impact on the country
Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura
Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl bleto  eto leto Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavou Unfavoura e t Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl bleto
Conservati Liberal Favourabl  bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green Reform Reform Favourabl bleto  eto leto  Favourabl bleto  Braverma Braverma e bleto  eto  bleto  etofd bletoEd etoDavid David  Positive Negative
Total ve Labour Democrats Other ~ Remain  leave etoCons Cons  etolab bletolab Dems  Dems  Party  Party uk UK etoSunak Sunak  Starmer Starmer etoHunt  Hunt n n Barclay  Barclay Corbyn  Corbyn Miliband Miliband Miliband Miliband impact  impact
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ke their individual policies and think they can run
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Q9_2326. Which of the following comes closest to your view of the Labour Party?

Al Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Ilike their individual policies and think they can run
the country competently

ke their individual policies but do not think they
can run the country competently

I don’t know much about their policies but think.
they can run the country competently

Idon’t know much about their policies and do not
think they can run the country competently

1 dislike their individual policies but think they can
run the country competently

| dislike their individual policies and do not think
they can run the country competently.

None of these

Don'tknow

NET: Like their policies

NET: Dislike their policies.

NET: Don't know much about their policies

NET: They can run the country competently

NET: Do not think they can run the country
competently

Overiop formuoe used

Total

Total
(A)
1087

1087

198
18%

143
13%

130
12%

139
13%

294
7%

Gender
Male  Female
(8) ©
522 562
530 554
106 91
20% 16%
53 a3
10% 8%
69 72
13% 13%
73 58
14% 10%
2 2
5% %
142 17
27% 2%
31 a3
6% 8%
2 106
6% 19%

8
160 134
30% 2%
166 141
31% 26%
141 130
27% 23%
199 188
38% 34%
268 27
51% 39%

1824
()
134

115

a1
36%

2534

1000%)

35-44
(F)
175

174

Are

45-54
©
198

5564
(H)

169

16%

This work was carried out in

22-087220-26 - 30th June - 3rd July 2023
PUBLIC
Political Pulse May 2023 (Week 26)
Adults aged 18-75 in GB

Aggregated Age Breaks Generations. Social grade Region
Millennial Bal
18-34 35-54 55+ Gen GenX+  Boomer ABC1 C2DE North  Midlands  South London Wales  Scotland
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. . . .
28 16 16 68 17 86 % 253 136 % 102 91 sa 20 %
a% % % 4k 4% 3% 8% a2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 29%
. . . " . . .
w1 s ss 110 % 15 263 22 us w1 a9 20 s0
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with the fthe i ional quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Urban/Rural
Urban  Rural
[ @
901 186
909 178
179 19
20% 1%

z
8 17
9% 9%
113 30
12% 7%
107 23
12% 13%
s 3
5% %
193 66
21% 37%
v
66 8
7% %
126 13
14% 8%
258 35
28% 20%
238 69
26% 39%
2 53
2% 30%
337 52
7% 20%
380 105
a2% 59%

Marital Status

163
25%

Single.
(b)

8
28%

105
36%

123
2%

Widowed/ At least
Divorced/ one child
Separated present

()
120

Pres of children HH

17 or under)

(d)
324

122
2%

116

Education

Employment status

n- Not
present Graduate graduate Working  working

No
children Nor
(e) U] (]
763 594 493
791 334 753
134 89 109
17% 27% 14%
e
60 37 59
8% 1% 8%
101 52 a1
13% 16% 12%
104 40 a1
13% 12% 12%
2 19 30
% 6% a%
204 54 205
26% 16% 7%
] [
8 16 58
7% 5% 8%
%8 2 112
12% 8% 15%
[
195 126 168
25% 38% 2%
e
236 7 235
30% 22% 31%
"
205 2 182
26% 27% 2%
267 159 230
34% a8% 31%
8
368 131 354
a7% 39% a7%

(h)
698

125
19%

a3

8
13%

200
31%

160
25%

156
24%

(i)
389

a4

17
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PUBLIC
Political Pulse May 2023 (Week 26)
Adults aged 18-75 in GB
Q9_2326. Which of the following comes closest to your view of the Labour Party?
Al Adults aged 18+ in Great Britain

Referendum 2016 ‘Opinion of Brexit's
Total General Election 2019 Vote vote Favourable to parties Favourable to p impact on the country
Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura
ur a Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl bleto  eto leto Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Unfavoura  eto leto  Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl Unfavoura Favourabl bleto
Conservati Liberal Favourabl  bleto  Favourabl Unfavoura etolib bletolib etoGreen Green Reform Reform Favourabl bleto  eto leto  Favourabl bleto  Braverma Braverma e bleto  eto  bleto  etofd bletoEd etoDavid David  Positive Negative
Total ve Labour Democrats Other ~ Remain  leave etoCons Cons  etolab bletolab Dems  Dems  Party  Party uk UK etoSunak Sunak  Starmer Starmer etoHunt  Hunt n n Barclay  Barclay Corbyn  Corbyn Miliband Miliband Miliband Miliband impact  impact
(A (8) © ©) (€) L) ©) (H) n o x) C] ™) N o) ) @ (R) (s) m L) [ w) x) ) @ (a) (b) C] () (e) [ (8) () W
Unweighted base 1087 305 284 107 129 484 331 214 630 a2 361 288 337 362 272 144 460 256 550 367 388 170 531 161 574 148 421 240 579 288 364 261 33 202 664
Weighted base 1087 £ 258 % 123 450 365 239 586 391 395 25 369 300 207 148 449 287 516 345 422 179 501 160 541 147 393 207 613 250 395 230 365 213 621
ke their individual policies and think they can run
the country competently. 198 20 116 2 16 129 36 16 166 182 2 8 31 91 35 20 14 2 147 167 6 2 123 23 146 2 107 76 76 115 2 103 13 2 159
18% 6% as% 2% 13% 29% 10% 7% 28% a7 . 34% 8% 30% 12% 13% 25% % 29% a9% 1% 13% 25% 14% 27% 15% 27% 7% 12% a6% % as% a% 12% 26%
a0e o 8 s « HMOP  HKLMNOPQ. Heopa X Hewop 3 e HewoP, U Ve Rsvwizan U RUwgees s RUVees R RUeeg RSUWNKZac  Ueg  RSUWXZb  Ug  Rsuvwxzs U N
ke their individual policies but do not think they
can run the country competently % 30 27 7 15 25 27 2 55 2 2 3 30 2 14 20 3 30 50 2 30 7 49 2 a4 23 30 39 a2 28 36 31 2 23 63
9% 9% 10% 7% 12% 10% 7% 1% 9% 1% % 13% 8% 15% % 14% 7% 1% 10% 12% 7% 9% 10% 7% 8% 16% 8% 19% 7% 1% 9% 14% 7% 1% 10%
. . o © roa roa ° oa o e vacg e msuvwsce tacg" RSTVYac B Utsce
| don't know much about their policies but think they
can run the country competently 143 2 54 2 15 7 3 16 106 8 19 37 a 29 29 18 63 32 86 72 2 1 8 ) 86 2 7 40 7 45 ES 38 39 7 104
13% 7% 2% 2% 12% 16% 9% 7% 18% 21% % 15% 1% 16% 10% 12% 14% 1% 7% 21% % 8% 7% % 16% 15% 18% 19% 12% 18% 8% 17% 1% 8% 17%
3 - . s HMoQ  HawNOPQ o X Ho X o e u Uik RUvYceg ke [ W R AU e Roees v e v n
| don't know much about their policies and do not
think they can run the country competently. 130 59 1 7 2 39 60 2 51 18 68 35 5 35 2 19 2 2 50 13 74 32 52 2 53 29 a4 1 %0 18 49 7 50 28 62
12% 7% a% 7% 21% % 16% 18% 9% 5% 7% 14% 12% 12% 1% 13% 9% 15% 10% % 18% 18% 10% 17% 10% 20% 1% 5% 15% 7% 12% 7% 14% 13% 10%
c - =S . uoa ) umoa a ) ' ) » ' Toar ™ STWrabder  sTwibt ™ smwvar ™ s T Stwveer T ™ T sibar
I dislke their individual policies but think they can
run the country competently 29 1 10 9 9 23 13 9 2 7 2 16 18 2 15 10 30 14 29 1 2 10 27 8 33 7 2 10 2 13 2 9 2 1 2
a% 3% a% 9% 7% 5% % % % % 5% 6% 5% 7% % 6% 7% 5% % % 5% 5% % 5% % 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 5% % % 5% a%
- . s B .
I dislke their individual policies and do not think they.
can run the country competently 258 154 10 19 31 78 142 100 103 9 220 2 159 2 140 55 15 %8 89 7 217 69 105 53 17 a1 68 9 227 12 190 15 173 88 92
24% as% a% 19% 26% 7% 39% a2% 18% 2% 56% 10% a3% 8% % 7% 26% 3a% 17% 2% 51% 38% 21% 33% 2% 28% 7% 5% 37% 5% a8% 6% 8% a1% 15%
e o o . e aw Huora una ' una e N swvsber ot RSO STWVabd  STabSf  STWiabdi  STabaf  STabar  Todf T STwvabar T Rwozbe T wswozbe 0
None of these 7 19 13 2 6 2 2 8 2 14 2 3 2 6 15 2 2 12 31 10 2 s 2 3 2 1 21 10 30 7 16 9 15 9 40
7% 6% % 2% 5% 5% % 3% % % 5% 1% % 2% % 2% a% % % 3% 5% 3% % 2% % 1% 5% 5% 5% 3% a% % a% % %
. . w L w w L . w 2 24 z . z 2 z 2
Don't know 139 27 18 1 6 43 33 20 a4 23 2 15 2 30 17 3 33 32 E 20 2 1 E 4 35 3 2 12 a8 13 2 8 2 13 7
13% 8% 7% 1% 5% % 9% 8% 7% 6% % 6% 7% 10% % 2% 7% 1% % 6% 7% 6% 8% 3% % 2% % 6% 8% 5% 7% % 8% 6% 12%
. . ° v e . ezt 2 2 B . ar z x n
NET: Like their policies 204 50 143 29 31 175 63 43 221 226 2 116 61 135 49 40 147 56 198 209 36 39 172 50 190 25 137 115 17 122 59 134 39 a7 22
27% 14% 5% 29% 25% 39% 7% 18% 38% 8% % a7 7% as% 7% 7% 33% 19% 38% 61% 9% 2% 34% 3% 35% 31% 35% 6% 19% 57% 15% 8% 1% 2% 36%
w0e - 8 s « HMOPQ HIKLMNOPQ. HiuoPa X HiMoPQ. 3 a0 Hewo U RV RSUVWNVZac e RUVe  RUvees  RUVeer  RUVees'  RUVees  RSUWOZac  Uss  RSUZc U RSUVWNVZac n
NET: Dislike their policies 307 165 2 29 a0 101 155 109 135 2 241 40 177 45 155 64 145 12 118 20 238 78 132 60 150 a8 9 19 256 2 m 23 194 % 120
28% g% 8% 29% 32% 23% a2% a6% 23% 7% 61% 16% a8% 15% 52% aa% 32% 39% 23% 6% 56% aa% 26% 38% 28% 33% 2% 9% a2% 10% 53% 10% 53% a6% 19%
e o o . e aw Huora una ' una e UM swvsber ot RSV STWVabd ST STWabdi  STabdl  STodr ot STwabar T Rweombe T wswozbe 0
NET: Don't know much about their policies. 273 83 64 29 a0 109 93 58 158 102 87 72 85 8 61 38 104 75 136 85 % 46 135 2 139 50 116 51 161 62 81 55 8 3 166
25% 2% 25% 29% 33% 2% 26% 2% 27% 26% 22% 20% 23% 28% 20% 25% 23% 26% 26% 25% 23% 26% 27% 26% 26% 34% 30% 25% 26% 25% 20% 2% 2% 2% 7%
. . ° oa - . . . Tuser ve B .
NET: They can run the country competently 389 55 180 52 39 23 82 a1 305 283 a 136 8 161 79 a7 207 72 263 253 29 3 233 45 265 50 206 125 175 173 76 150 7 53 201
36% 16% 70% 53% 32% 0% 23% 17% 52% 72% 1% 55% 2% 4% 27% 32% a6% 25% 51% 73% 12% 26% a% 28% a9% 34% 52% 61% 29% 69% 19% 65% 20% 25% a%
w0e o 8 s « HMOPQ HIKLMNOPQ. Hewopa X wuora He He Hewor, U Ruveee Rsuwizan u RUDGcss  Ue  RUBGes e AUV RSUWNZ U RSUVWNZIE U RSUWKZE U N
NET: Do not think they can run the country,
competently 85 23 a7 £ 7 162 229 169 209 7 31 2 234 103 187 9 189 71 189 62 321 18 206 108 215 9 142 60 359 57 275 63 250 139 217
as% 71% 18% 34% 59% 36% 63% 71% 36% 18% 79% 38% 63% 34% 63% 6% a2% 60% 7% 18% 76% 66% % 68% a0% 63% 36% 29% 59% 23% 70% 7% 68% 5% 35%
e o o . e ' Huora una ' una e [ . RSTWVZab  STWiabdf  STabSf  STWiabdt  Tedf  STWiebd  Todr T STwabar T Rswebr T Rswvaber 0
‘This work was carried out i with the requi f the i ional uality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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